

SLP(C)... 3658-3660 OF 2004  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004  
CC 3658-3660/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2003, 29/04/2003 and  
02/05/2003 in AN 84/02,SN 648/03 and SN 1390/03 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

U.P.CO-OPERATIVE SPINNING MILLS FED.LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.M.A HAKEEM & ORS. Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos. 1-3 ( C/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 28/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shailendra Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the applications for condonation of delay as also on the petitions for special  
leave.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgments shall remain stayed.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER