

Ø
SLP(C)No. 9186-9188 OF 2004
ITEM No.28

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9186-9188/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2003, 29/4/2003 and 2/5/2003
passed in AN 84/02 and SN 648/03 and SN 1390/03 respectively
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

U.P.CO-OPERATIVE SPINNING MILLS FED.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.M.A HAKEEM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and directions and
exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and directions and substitution)
(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A. No. 19-20 (Appln. for substitution)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shashindra Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Bhimrao Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.v. Vimadalal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh Modhi, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Counter affidavit has been filed.

List for hearing in the matter of interim order on 27.8.2004. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
in between.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master